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Light Fixtures
for Spray Booths

> 3-Tube, 4-Tube or 6-Tube 
Fixtures

> Energy Efficient
> Color Corrected T8 or T5 Tubes
> Inside Accessible
> ETL Listed
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Class 1, Division II: 
Locations in which volatile flammable liquids or
gases are handled, processed or used.

Class 1, Division II and
Class 2, Division II: 
Locations in which; volatile flammable liquids or
gases are handled, processed or used, and where
combustible dust will not normally be in suspension
nor will normal operations put dust in suspension,
but where accumulation of dust may interfere
with heat dissipation from electrical equipment or
where accumulations near electrical equipment
may be ignited.

C  US

T5 Fixture - 6-Tube

T8 Fixture - 4-Tube

T8 Fixture - 3-Tube

T8 Fixture - 6-Tube



Box-Style Fixture

Box-Style Fixture Reflector-Style Fixture

Single Skin Panel 

Opening for Light Fixture

Interlocking
Safety Switch

18 7/8"

18 7/8"

52 1/8"

52 1/8"

26 7/8"

18"

50 1/4"

52 1/8"

• Energy-Efficient, electronic ballasts
• ETL & ETL-C Listed
• Enclosed & gasketed
• Twist-In lamp holders
• Inside access
• Allows easy retrofits
• Template for installation into 

existing panels
• Corner enclosure (optional)

These light fixtures were designed for locations in which volatile flammable liquids or gases are handled, processed or
used. Cost effective fixtures are exceptional for spraying environments, include color corrected tubes for excellent
color-matching and illumination.

Interlocking Proximity Switch

Lamp Type:
Models:

Watt:
Hertz:

Lamp Qty:

Voltage:

Input Amps 
3 Tube:
4 Tube:

6 Tube:

54
60

4 Tube
6 Tube

120 / 277
 

-----
2.00/0.86
3.04/1.32

T5
LAB-I4T5-D12
LAB-I6T5-D12
LAR-I4T5-D12
LAR-I6T5-D12

T8
LAB12-3-36
LAB12-4
LAB12-6
LAR12-4
LAR12-6
LAB12-4-LAM*
LAB12-6-LAM*

32
60

3 Tube
4 Tube
6 Tube

120 / 277
 

0.71/0.26
0.94/0.41
1.42/0.62

347
 

-----
0.31
0.52

32
60

4 Tube
6 Tube

T8
LAB3-4
LAB3-6
LAR3-4
LAR3-6
LAB3-4-LAM*
LAB3-6-LAM*

* Models LAB12-4-LAM, LAB12-6-LAM, LAB3-4-LAM and LAB3-6-LAM are not 
suitable for Paint Spray Booth applications.
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LIGHT FIXTURES
Class 1, Division II - Groups: A, B, C, & D
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