

#### T5 Fixture - 6-Tube



# Light Fixtures

### for Spray Booths



#### Class 1, Division II:

Locations in which volatile flammable liquids or gases are handled, processed or used.

### Class 1, Division II and Class 2, Division II:

Locations in which; volatile flammable liquids or gases are handled, processed or used, and where combustible dust will not normally be in suspension nor will normal operations put dust in suspension, but where accumulation of dust may interfere with heat dissipation from electrical equipment or where accumulations near electrical equipment may be ignited.

- > 3-Tube, 4-Tube or 6-Tube Fixtures
- > Energy Efficient
- > Color Corrected T8 or T5 Tubes
- > Inside Accessible
- > ETL Listed





T8 Fixture - 3-Tube

## LIGHT FIXTURES

### Class 1, Division II - Groups: A, B, C, & D

These light fixtures were designed for locations in which volatile flammable liquids or gases are handled, processed or used. Cost effective fixtures are exceptional for spraying environments, include color corrected tubes for excellent color-matching and illumination.

Lamp Type:	T5	Т8	Т8
Models:	LAB-I4T5-D12	LAB12-3-36	LAB3-4
	LAB-I6T5-D12	LAB12-4	LAB3-6
	LAR-I4T5-D12	LAB12-6	LAR3-4
	LAR-I6T5-D12	LAR12-4	LAR3-6
		LAR12-6	LAB3-4-LAM*
		LAB12-4-LAM*	LAB3-6-LAM*
		LAB12-6-LAM*	
Watt:	54	32	32
Hertz:	60	60	60
Lamp Qty:	4 Tube	3 Tube	4 Tube
	6 Tube	4 Tube	6 Tube
		6 Tube	
Voltage:	120 / 277	120 / 277	347
Input Amps 3 Tube:		0.71/0.26	
4 Tube:	2.00/0.86	0.94/0.41	0.31
6 Tube:	3.04/1.32	1.42/0.62	0.52

<sup>\*</sup> Models LAB12-4-LAM, LAB12-6-LAM, LAB3-4-LAM and LAB3-6-LAM are not suitable for Paint Spray Booth applications.

- Energy-Efficient, electronic ballasts
- ETL & ETL-C Listed
- · Enclosed & gasketed
- Twist-In lamp holders
- · Inside access
- Allows easy retrofits
- Template for installation into existing panels
- Corner enclosure (optional)

#### **Interlocking Proximity Switch**





